of concurrent applications, Planning Commission approval of a concurrent 

preliminary subdivision shall be contingent on the City Council's approval of the 

FL rezone. 

2. Application Requirements: 

1. The subject lot shall have a minimum lot width not less than one hundred twenty-

five feet (125') as measured along the property line adjacent to the public right-of-

way. 

2. The applicant shall provide a letter that justifies the establishment of the FL and 

addresses any efforts to limit the impact of development on neighboring properties.